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Rang Name Jg Sektion Resultat VSAV 300m 
1  Brugger Erwin 1944  AV Rorschach 59 
2  Kesseli Gerhard 1946  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 59 
3  Marfurt Isidor 1955  AV Wiggertal 59 
4  Wingeier Bernard 1965  AV Basel-Stadt 59 
5  Fellmann Roland 1971  AV Wiggertal 58 
6  Etienne Willi 1937  AV Rorschach 58 
7  Marti Hans 1951  AV Willisau 58 
8  Hager Guido 1977  AV Basel-Stadt 58 
9  Emmenegger Isidor 1935  AV Oberseetal 57 
10  Hartmann Martin 1963  AV Baden 57 
11  Jordi Renè 1955  AV Rorschach 57 
12  Braun Rolf 1946  AV Rorschach 57 
13  Hürlimann Jakob 1938  AV Frauenfeld 56 
14  Habermacher Hans 1940  AV Wiggertal 56 
15  Aregger Kurt 1962  AV Wiggertal 56 
16  Haldi Hans 1939  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 55 
17  Odermatt Walter 1935  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 55 
18  Schumacher Peter 1936  AV Luzern 55 
19  Baumgartner Hugo 1943  AV Michelsamt 55 
20  Dossenbach Silvan 1943  AV Luzern 55 
21  Hurschler Ernst 1948  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 55 
22  Schärli Ruedi 1955  AV Willisau 55 
23  Dali Jakob 1942  AV Michelsamt 55 
24  Bischoff Bruno 1944  AV Rorschach 55 
25  Hilzinger Willi 1949  AV Frauenfeld 55 
26  Egli Samuel 1950  AV Willisau 55 
27  Elsässer Kurt 1952  AV Baden 55 
28  Weibel Eugen 1963  AV Oberseetal 55 
29  Zimmermann Christian 1979  AV Rontal 55 
30  Simon Max 1932  AV Oberseetal 55 
31  Wysler Fritz 1941  AV Willisau 55 
32  Egli Daniel 1974  AV Willisau 54 
33  Küng Franz 1940  AV Luzern 54 
34  Hunziker Thomas 1968  AV Kulm 54 
35  Helfenstein Josef 1938  AV Luzern 54 
36  Achermann Paul 1950  AV Luzern 54 
37  Bucher Hans 1931  AV Willisau 54 
38  Fetzer Franz 1932  AV Bern 54 
39  Brüstle Heinz 1938  AV Kulm 54 
40  Klingler Niklaus 1948  AV Oberseetal 54 
41  Obertüffer Toni 1951  AV Willisau 54 
42  Gabriel Sepp 1952  AV Oberseetal 54 
43  Zanolari Tullio 1959  AV Baden 54 
44  Staub Louis 1929  AV Luzern 54 
45  Röthlisberger Peter 1942  AV Kulm 54 
46  Egli Anton 1945  AV Michelsamt 54 
47  Rietweg Josef 1949  AV Willisau 54 
48  Stettler Adrian 1970  AV Rontal 54 
49  Wyss Samuel 1976  AV Basel-Stadt 54 
50  Sarbach Werner 1928  AV Luzern 54 
51  Häfliger Daniel 1968  AV Oberseetal 54 
52  Sigrist Markus 1975  AV Michelsamt 54 
53  Barmet Melchior 1934  AV Oberseetal 53 
54  Röthlisberger Hansruedi 1943  AV Wiggertal 53 
55  Vogel Josef 1954  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 53 
56  Imfelder Ruedi 1940  AV Oberseetal 53 
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57  Thürig Hans 1941  AV Sempach 53 
58  Kärcher Karl 1934  AV Bern 53 
59  Koch Alois 1930  AV Rontal 53 
60  Lanz Christian 1935  AV Kulm 53 
61  Rolli Urs 1947  AV Bern 53 
62  Egli Peter 1978  AV Willisau 53 
63  Schweizer Peter 1934  AV Bern 52 
64  Bachmann Godi 1938  AV Rontal 52 
65  Simon Sigfried 1939  AV Oberseetal 52 
66  Rietmann Heinz 1950  AV Frauenfeld 52 
67  Zwinggi Adrian 1970  AV Michelsamt 52 
68  Neuenschwander Ernst 1928  AV Willisau 52 
69  Léonnard Jean 1937  AV Lausanne 52 
70  Käppeli August 1943  AV Luzern 52 
71  Elsasser Hans 1928  AV Kulm 52 
72  Bernet Oskar 1961  AV Luzern 52 
73  Bisang Daniel 1971  AV Wiggertal 52 
74  Marti Josef 1931  AV Willisau 52 
75  Weber Hansruedi 1939  AV Luzern 52 
76  Traber Jörg 1950  AV Oberseetal 52 
77  Brunner Kaspar 1931  AV Sempach 52 
78  Stöckli Toni 1939  AV Willisau 52 
79  Lardelli Remo 1953  AV Basel-Stadt 52 
80  Widmer Beat 1956  AV Oberseetal 52 
81  Zemp Erwin 1945  AV Oberseetal 52 
82  Lussy Josef 1932  AV Luzern 51 
83  Stadelmann Josef 1967  AV Willisau 51 
84  Baumgartner Josef 1932  AV Baden 51 
85  Kümpel Daniel 1979  AV Basel-Stadt 51 
86  Fritschi Hans 1944  AV Kulm 51 
87  Allenbach Michel 1937  AV Lausanne 51 
88  Schläppi Albert 1941  AV Bern 51 
89  Häfliger Anton 1948  AV Wiggertal 51 
90  Erni Roland 1963  AV Michelsamt 51 
91  Lütolf Josef 1938  AV Willisau 51 
92  Bauer Markus 1962  AV Frauenfeld 51 
93  Meier Gottfried 1931  AV Baden 51 
94  Henseler Josef 1933  AV Luzern 51 
95  Liem Peter 1950  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 51 
96  Roth Patrick 1984  AV Basel-Stadt 51 
97  Zihlmann Werner 1943  AV Oberseetal 51 
98  Sahli Samuel 1944  AV Bern 51 
99  Wyss Markus 1945  AV Frauenfeld 51 
100  Käppeli Thomas 1966  AV Luzern 51 
101  Suppiger Josef 1932  AV Willisau 51 
102  Schibli Hans 1939  AV Baden 50 
103  Ott Hugo 1938  AV Kulm 50 
104  Hurschler Paul 1952  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 50 
105  Schaller Franz 1929  AV Willisau 50 
106  Odermatt Jakob 1947  AV Willisau 50 
107  Bottali Stephane 1958  AV Lausanne 50 
108  Odermatt Peter 1978  AV Willisau 50 
109  Rietweg Arthur 1956  AV Willisau 50 
110  Rossy Gerald 1943  AV Kulm 50 
111  Käppeli Luzia 1967  AV Luzern 50 
112  Lengweiler Rudolf 1926  AV Frauenfeld 49 
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113  Furrer Marcel 1975  AV Wiggertal 49 
114  Schenker Egon 1946  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 49 
115  Bader Roberto 1964  AV Basel-Stadt 49 
116  Tran Jimmy 1986  AV Basel-Stadt 49 
117  Arnet Heinrich 1971  AV Willisau 49 
118  Hocher Fritz 1943  AV Willisau 49 
119  Rietweg Karl 1966  AV Willisau 49 
120  Scheidegger Ueli 1944  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 49 
121  Pirot Samuel 1984  AV Basel-Stadt 48 
122  Nicolet René 1937  AV Bern 48 
123  Fluck Ronald 1978  AV Basel-Stadt 48 
124  Vogel Urs 1953  AV Luzern 48 
125  Kottmann Anton 1965  AV Michelsamt 48 
126  Kühne Fridolin 1937  AV Oberseetal 48 
127  Stadler Karl 1947  AV Baden 48 
128  Holman Stephen 1981  AV Basel-Stadt 48 
129  Stutz Marcel 1949  AV Luzern 48 
130  Tellenbach Johann 1953  AV Oberseetal 48 
131  Queloz Yves 1948  AV Lausanne 48 
132  Casaulta Casimir 1935  AV Bern 48 
133  Thomi Heinz 1962  AV Baden 48 
134  Hausmann Mathias 1981  AV Basel-Stadt 47 
135  Wittwer Werner 1960  AV Willisau 47 
136  Brunner Marco 1969  AV Basel-Stadt 47 
137  Widmer Stephan 1974  AV Basel-Stadt 47 
138  Zwinggi Josef 1932  AV Michelsamt 47 
139  Albisser Roger 1969  AV Luzern 47 
140  Lustenberger Hans 1954  AV Luzern 47 
141  Seiler Helmuth 1932  AV Baden 47 
142  Gabriel Joseph 1945  AV Rontal 46 
143  Gisler Franz 1926  AV Oberseetal 46 
144  Grunder Arthur 1930  AV Bern 46 
145  Duss Arthur 1932  AV Willisau 46 
146  Stocker Silvester 1936  AV Michelsamt 46 
147  Scheidegger Ruedi 1952  AV Wiggertal 46 
148  Zehnder Rita Maria 1979  AV Basel-Stadt 45 
149  Schaller Bruno 1946  AV Wiggertal 45 
150  Dinkel Sara 1977  AV Basel-Stadt 45 
151  Meyer Emil 1927  AV Willisau 45 
152  Huber Iris 1959  AV Basel-Stadt 45 
153  Bäggli Robert 1969  AV Baden 45 
154  Bohler Ernst 1934  AV Kulm 45 
155  Jmboden Werner 1957  AV Willisau 45 
156  Schuppisser Hans 1922  AV Winterthur 44 
157  Meyer Konrad 1944  AV Willisau 44 
158  Risi Josef 1948  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 43 
159  Schuppisser Hans jun. 1945  AV Winterthur 43 
160  Oehen Rebekka 1987  AV Michelsamt 42 
161  Cabalzar Peter 1920  AV Basel-Stadt 42 
162  Böll David 1984  AV Wiggertal 42 
163  Hürlimann Edwin 1973  AV Rontal 42 
164  Brèlaz Marc-Henri 1941  AV Lausanne 42 
165  Wingeier Caroline 1967  AV Basel-Stadt 42 
166  Hodel Peter 1936  AV Michelsamt 42 
167  Huwyler Guido 1962  AV Michelsamt 41 
168  Müller Kaspar 1960  AV Michelsamt 41 
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169  Rolli Nelly 1947  AV Bern 41 
170  Niederberger Albert 1946  AV Michelsamt 40 
171  Ginggen Werner 1943  AV Bern 39 
172  Messerli Heinz 1932  AV Baden 39 
173  Gamboni Jean-Pierre 1934  AV Basel-Stadt 38 
174  Oehen Pirmin 1959  AV Michelsamt 38 
175  Gerber Ruedi 1965  AV Wiggertal 38 
176  Von Moos Josej 1968  AV Wiggertal 35 
177  Schlatter Hans 1926  AV Baden 35 
178  Thoma Albert 1957  AV Frauenfeld 33 
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Rang Name JG Gruppe Sektion Einzel VSAV 300m 
1 Brugger Erwin 1944 Fortuna AV Rorschach 59 286 
 Etienne Willi 1937 Fortuna AV Rorschach 58  
 Braun Rolf 1946 Fortuna AV Rorschach 57  
 Jordi Renè 1955 Fortuna AV Rorschach 57  
 Bischoff Bruno 1944 Fortuna AV Rorschach 55  
       

2 Marfurt Isidor 1955 Kreuzberg AV Wiggertal 59 281 
 Fellmann Roland 1971 Kreuzberg AV Wiggertal 58  
 Habermacher Hans 1940 Kreuzberg AV Wiggertal 56  
 Aregger Kurt 1962 Kreuzberg AV Wiggertal 56  
 Bisang Daniel 1971 Kreuzberg AV Wiggertal 52  
       

3 Kesseli Gerhard 1946 Wirzweli Nidwalden u. Engelberg 59 274 
 Odermatt Walter 1935 Wirzweli Nidwalden u. Engelberg 55  
 Haldi Hans 1939 Wirzweli Nidwalden u. Engelberg 55  
 Hurschler Ernst 1948 Wirzweli Nidwalden u. Engelberg 55  
 Hurschler Paul 1952 Wirzweli Nidwalden u. Engelberg 50  
       

4 Marti Hans 1951 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 58 266 
 Schärli Ruedi 1955 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 55  
 Rietweg Josef 1949 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 54  
 Rietweg Arthur 1956 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 50  
 Rietweg Karl 1966 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 49  
       

5 Emmenegger Isidor 1935 Kanonenfüür AV Oberseetal 57 266 
 Gabriel Sepp 1952 Kanonenfüür AV Oberseetal 54  
 Traber Jörg 1950 Kanonenfüür AV Oberseetal 52  
 Zemp Erwin 1945 Kanonenfüür AV Oberseetal 52  
 Zihlmann Werner 1943 Kanonenfüür AV Oberseetal 51  
       

6 Dossenbach Silvan 1943 Wasserturm AV Luzern 55 266 
 Schumacher Peter 1936 Wasserturm AV Luzern 55  
 Achermann Paul 1950 Wasserturm AV Luzern 54  
 Weber Hansruedi 1939 Wasserturm AV Luzern 52  
 Käppeli Luzia 1967 Wasserturm AV Luzern 50  
       

7 Baumgartner Hugo 1943 Eidgenossen AV Michelsamt 55 266 
 Egli Anton 1945 Eidgenossen AV Michelsamt 54  
 Sigrist Markus 1975 Eidgenossen AV Michelsamt 54  
 Zwinggi Adrian 1970 Eidgenossen AV Michelsamt 52  
 Erni Roland 1963 Eidgenossen AV Michelsamt 51  
       

8 Hürlimann Jakob 1938 Diamant AV Frauenfeld 56 265 
 Hilzinger Willi 1949 Diamant AV Frauenfeld 55  
 Rietmann Heinz 1950 Diamant AV Frauenfeld 52  
 Bauer Markus 1962 Diamant AV Frauenfeld 51  
 Wyss Markus 1945 Diamant AV Frauenfeld 51  
       

9 Hartmann Martin 1963 Schartenfels AV Baden 57 264 
 Elsässer Kurt 1952 Schartenfels AV Baden 55  
 Zanolari Tullio 1959 Schartenfels AV Baden 54  
 Baumgartner Josef 1932 Schartenfels AV Baden 51  
 Seiler Helmuth 1932 Schartenfels AV Baden 47  
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10 Helfenstein Josef 1938 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 54 262 
 Küng Franz 1940 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 54  
 Staub Louis 1929 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 54  
 Käppeli August 1943 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 52  
 Stutz Marcel 1949 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 48  
       

11 Häfliger Daniel 1968 Aufsteiger AV Oberseetal 54 261 
 Klingler Niklaus 1948 Aufsteiger AV Oberseetal 54  
 Imfelder Ruedi 1940 Aufsteiger AV Oberseetal 53  
 Widmer Beat 1956 Aufsteiger AV Oberseetal 52  
 Tellenbach Johann 1953 Aufsteiger AV Oberseetal 48  
       

12 Zimmermann Christian 1979 Rontalstar AV Rontal 55 260 
 Stettler Adrian 1970 Rontalstar AV Rontal 54  
 Koch Alois 1930 Rontalstar AV Rontal 53  
 Bachmann Godi 1938 Rontalstar AV Rontal 52  
 Gabriel Joseph 1945 Rontalstar AV Rontal 46  
       

13 Wysler Fritz 1941 Kafj Menzberg AV Willisau 55 258 
 Bucher Hans 1931 Kafj Menzberg AV Willisau 54  
 Neuenschwander Ernst 1928 Kafj Menzberg AV Willisau 52  
 Suppiger Josef 1932 Kafj Menzberg AV Willisau 51  
 Duss Arthur 1932 Kafj Menzberg AV Willisau 46  
       

14 Fetzer Franz 1932 Barbara Bern AV Bern 54 257 
 Kärcher Karl 1934 Barbara Bern AV Bern 53  
 Sahli Samuel 1944 Barbara Bern AV Bern 51  
 Schläppi Albert 1941 Barbara Bern AV Bern 51  
 Casaulta Casimir 1935 Barbara Bern AV Bern 48  
       

15 Egli Samuel 1950 Elsenau AV Willisau 55 256 
 Egli Daniel 1974 Elsenau AV Willisau 54  
 Egli Peter 1978 Elsenau AV Willisau 53  
 Hocher Fritz 1943 Elsenau AV Willisau 49  
 Jmboden Werner 1957 Elsenau AV Willisau 45  
       

16 Brüstle Heinz 1938 Trostburg AV Kulm 54 256 
 Röthlisberger Peter 1942 Trostburg AV Kulm 54  
 Lanz Christian 1935 Trostburg AV Kulm 53  
 Rossy Gerald 1943 Trostburg AV Kulm 50  
 Bohler Ernst 1934 Trostburg AV Kulm 45  
       

17 Marti Josef 1931 Goldstern AV Willisau 52 255 
 Stöckli Toni 1939 Goldstern AV Willisau 52  
 Stadelmann Josef 1967 Goldstern AV Willisau 51  
 Odermatt Peter 1978 Goldstern AV Willisau 50  
 Schaller Franz 1929 Goldstern AV Willisau 50  
       

18 Simon Max 1932 Senjors AV Oberseetal 55 254 
 Barmet Melchior 1934 Senjors AV Oberseetal 53  
 Simon Sigfried 1939 Senjors AV Oberseetal 52  
 Kühne Fridolin 1937 Senjors AV Oberseetal 48  
 Gisler Franz 1926 Senjors AV Oberseetal 46  
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19 Hager Guido 1977 Törli AV Basel-Stadt 58 252 
 Kümpel Daniel 1979 Törli AV Basel-Stadt 51  
 Fluck Ronald 1978 Törli AV Basel-Stadt 48  
 Holman Stephen 1981 Törli AV Basel-Stadt 48  
 Hausmann Mathias 1981 Törli AV Basel-Stadt 47  
       

20 Sarbach Werner 1928 Pilatus AV Luzern 54 248 
 Bernet Oskar 1961 Pilatus AV Luzern 52  
 Vogel Urs 1953 Pilatus AV Luzern 48  
 Lustenberger Hans 1954 Pilatus AV Luzern 47  
 Albisser Roger 1969 Pilatus AV Luzern 47  
       

21 Wingeier Bernard 1965 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 59 245 
 Wyss Samuel 1976 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 54  
 Lardelli Remo 1953 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 52  
 Cabalzar Peter 1920 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 42  
 Gamboni Jean-Pierre 1934 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 38  
       

22 Vogel Josef 1954 Buochserhorn Nidwalden u. Engelberg 53 245 
 Liem Peter 1950 Buochserhorn Nidwalden u. Engelberg 51  
 Schenker Egon 1946 Buochserhorn Nidwalden u. Engelberg 49  
 Scheidegger Ueli 1944 Buochserhorn Nidwalden u. Engelberg 49  
 Risi Josef 1948 Buochserhorn Nidwalden u. Engelberg 43  
       

23 Léonnard Jean 1937 Boulet AV Lausanne 52 243 
 Allenbach Michel 1937 Boulet AV Lausanne 51  
 Bottali Stephane 1958 Boulet AV Lausanne 50  
 Queloz Yves 1948 Boulet AV Lausanne 48  
 Brèlaz Marc-Henri 1941 Boulet AV Lausanne 42  
       

24 Meier Gottfried 1931 Hochwacht AV Baden 51 242 
 Schibli Hans 1939 Hochwacht AV Baden 50  
 Stadler Karl 1947 Hochwacht AV Baden 48  
 Thomi Heinz 1962 Hochwacht AV Baden 48  
 Bäggli Robert 1969 Hochwacht AV Baden 45  
       

25 Lütolf Josef 1938 Napfblick AV Willisau 51 237 
 Odermatt Jakob 1947 Napfblick AV Willisau 50  
 Wittwer Werner 1960 Napfblick AV Willisau 47  
 Meyer Emil 1927 Napfblick AV Willisau 45  
 Meyer Konrad 1944 Napfblick AV Willisau 44  
       

26 Dali Jakob 1942 Landessender AV Michelsamt 55 231 
 Kottmann Anton 1965 Landessender AV Michelsamt 48  
 Stocker Silvester 1936 Landessender AV Michelsamt 46  
 Oehen Rebekka 1987 Landessender AV Michelsamt 42  
 Niederberger Albert 1946 Landessender AV Michelsamt 40  
       

27 Rolli Urs 1947 Zytglogge AV Bern 53 231 
 Schweizer Peter 1934 Zytglogge AV Bern 52  
 Grunder Arthur 1930 Zytglogge AV Bern 46  
 Rolli Nelly 1947 Zytglogge AV Bern 41  
 Ginggen Werner 1943 Zytglogge AV Bern 39  
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28 Häfliger Anton 1948 Hürntal AV Wiggertal 51 225 
 Furrer Marcel 1975 Hürntal AV Wiggertal 49  
 Schaller Bruno 1946 Hürntal AV Wiggertal 45  
 Böll David 1984 Hürntal AV Wiggertal 42  
 Gerber Ruedi 1965 Hürntal AV Wiggertal 38  
       

29 Zwinggi Josef 1932 Top Five AV Michelsamt 47 209 
 Hodel Peter 1936 Top Five AV Michelsamt 42  
 Huwyler Guido 1962 Top Five AV Michelsamt 41  
 Müller Kaspar 1960 Top Five AV Michelsamt 41  
 Oehen Pirmin 1959 Top Five AV Michelsamt 38  
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1  Schweizer Hannelore 1957  AV Wiggertal 71 
2  Mazzolino Heinz 1947  AV Wiggertal 69 
3  Meier Roger 1954  AV Luzern 68 
4  Käppeli August 1943  AV Luzern 68 
5  Kärcher Karl 1934  AV Bern 66 
6  Nicolet René 1937  AV Bern 66 
7  Schweizer Andreas 1955  AV Wiggertal 66 
8  Bernet Oskar 1961  AV Luzern 65 
9  Helfenstein Josef 1938  AV Luzern 64 

10  Lambelet Jean-François 1949  AV Lausanne 64 
11  Bisang Roger 1974  AV Wiggertal 63 
12  Hausmann Mathias 1981  AV Basel-Stadt 62 
13  Küttel Armin 1941  AV Luzern 62 
14  Arnet Heinrich 1971  AV Willisau 61 
15  Bucher Fredy 1951  AV Luzern 60 
16  Schweizer Peter 1934  AV Bern 60 
17  Bisang Peter 1946  AV Wiggertal 59 
18  Schumacher Peter 1936  AV Luzern 57 
19  Anderes Yvonne 1977  AV Basel-Stadt 57 
20  Ginggen Werner 1943  AV Bern 56 
21  Hess Monika 1966  AV Luzern 55 
22  Kümpel Daniel 1979  AV Basel-Stadt 55 
23  Fluck Ronald 1978  AV Basel-Stadt 54 
24  Gamboni Jean-Pierre 1934  AV Basel-Stadt 52 
25  Rölli Johann 1943  AV Willisau 51 
26  Lussy Josef 1932  AV Luzern 51 
27  Matter Ernst 1925  AV Bern 50 
28  Widmer Stephan 1974  AV Basel-Stadt 44 
29  Albisser Roger 1969  AV Luzern 44 
30  Felder Roland 1973  AV Luzern 43 
31  Jost Denise 1978  AV Basel-Stadt 39 
32  Aregger Kurt 1962  AV Wiggertal 34 
33  Huber Iris 1959  AV Basel-Stadt 28 
34  Hofstetter Edwin 1927  AV Frauenfeld 27 
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1 Schweizer Hannelore 1957 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 71 328 
 Mazzolino Heinz 1947 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 69  
 Schweizer Andreas 1955 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 66  
 Bisang Roger 1974 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 63  
 Bisang Peter 1946 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 59  
       
2 Käppeli August 1943 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 68 322 
 Meier Roger 1954 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 68  
 Helfenstein Josef 1938 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 64  
 Küttel Armin 1941 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 62  
 Bucher Fredy 1951 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 60  
       
3 Kärcher Karl 1934 Bern50 AV Bern 66 298 
 Nicolet René 1937 Bern50 AV Bern 66  
 Schweizer Peter 1934 Bern50 AV Bern 60  
 Ginggen Werner 1943 Bern50 AV Bern 56  
 Matter Ernst 1925 Bern50 AV Bern 50  
       
4 Bernet Oskar 1961 Wasserturm AV Luzern 65 271 
 Schumacher Peter 1936 Wasserturm AV Luzern 57  
 Hess Monika 1966 Wasserturm AV Luzern 55  
 Lussy Josef 1932 Wasserturm AV Luzern 51  
 Felder Roland 1973 Wasserturm AV Luzern 43  
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1  Käppeli Thomas 1966  AV Luzern 150 
2  Hess Monika 1966  AV Luzern 148 
3  Schweizer Andreas 1955  AV Wiggertal 148 
4  Bernet Oskar 1961  AV Luzern 147 
5  Henseler Josef 1933  AV Luzern 146 
6  Käppeli August 1943  AV Luzern 146 
7  Schweizer Hannelore 1957  AV Wiggertal 146 
8  Fluck Ronald 1978  AV Basel-Stadt 146 
9  Birrer Pirmin 1984  AV Zofingen 146 
10  Purtschert Thomas 1975  AV Basel-Stadt 146 
11  Rölli Johann 1943  AV Willisau 145 
12  Michlin Sergio 1950  AV Zofingen 145 
13  Truninger Emil 1937  AV Winterthur 145 
14  Küttel Armin 1941  AV Luzern 145 
15  Hager Guido 1977  AV Basel-Stadt 144 
16  Kärcher Karl 1934  AV Bern 144 
17  Bisang Peter 1946  AV Wiggertal 144 
18  Haller Urs 1954  AV Zofingen 144 
19  Wyss Samuel 1976  AV Basel-Stadt 144 
20  Bohren Eric 1969  AV Basel-Stadt 144 
21  Mazzolino Heinz 1947  AV Wiggertal 144 
22  Bucher Fredy 1951  AV Luzern 144 
23  Lambelet Jean-François 1949  AV Lausanne 143 
24  Helfenstein Josef 1938  AV Luzern 143 
25  Nicolet René 1937  AV Bern 143 
26  Tellenbach Johann 1953  AV Oberseetal 143 
27  Egli Anton 1945  AV Michelsamt 143 
28  Baumgartner Josef 1932  AV Baden 142 
29  Schumacher Peter 1936  AV Luzern 142 
30  Kurmann Werner 1952  AV Zofingen 142 
31  Schläppi Albert 1941  AV Bern 142 
32  Egli Daniel 1974  AV Willisau 142 
33  Egli Samuel 1950  AV Willisau 142 
34  Hausmann Mathias 1981  AV Basel-Stadt 142 
35  Widmer Stephan 1974  AV Basel-Stadt 141 
36  Brèlaz Marc-Henri 1941  AV Lausanne 141 
37  Matter Ernst 1925  AV Bern 141 
38  Schuppisser Hans jun. 1945  AV Winterthur 140 
39  Meier Roger 1954  AV Luzern 140 
40  Felder Roland 1973  AV Luzern 140 
41  Kümpel Daniel 1979  AV Basel-Stadt 140 
42  Zwinggi Adrian 1970  AV Michelsamt 139 
43  Klingler Niklaus 1948  AV Oberseetal 139 
44  Ginggen Werner 1943  AV Bern 139 
45  Anderes Yvonne 1977  AV Basel-Stadt 139 
46  Widmer Liliane 1936  AV Lausanne 139 
47  Hocher Fritz 1943  AV Willisau 138 
48  Widmer Rudolf 1933  AV Lausanne 138 
49  Bisang Roger 1974  AV Wiggertal 138 
50  Lardelli Remo 1953  AV Basel-Stadt 137 
51  Arnet Heinrich 1971  AV Willisau 137 
52  Suter Otto 1936  AV Michelsamt 137 
53  Huber Iris 1959  AV Basel-Stadt 136 
54  Simon Max 1932  AV Oberseetal 136 
55  Dali Jakob 1942  AV Michelsamt 135 
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56  Albisser Roger 1969  AV Luzern 135 
57  Coulot Fabian 1965  AV Basel-Stadt 134 
58  Brunner Marco 1969  AV Basel-Stadt 134 
59  Sarbach Werner 1928  AV Luzern 133 
60  Schweizer Peter 1934  AV Bern 133 
61  Tran Jimmy 1986  AV Basel-Stadt 133 
62  Stocker Silvester 1936  AV Michelsamt 132 
63  Jost Denise 1978  AV Basel-Stadt 131 
64  Wysler Fritz 1941  AV Willisau 130 
65  Queloz Yves 1948  AV Lausanne 129 
66  Vogel Josef 1954  AV Nidwalden und Engelberg 129 
67  Steiner Rudolf 1941  AV Zofingen 129 
68  Gamboni Jean-Pierre 1934  AV Basel-Stadt 124 
69  Furrer Marcel 1975  AV Wiggertal 119 
70  Häfliger Daniel 1968  AV Oberseetal 117 
71  Gisler Franz 1926  AV Oberseetal 112 
72  Zehnder Rita Maria 1979  AV Basel-Stadt 109 
73  Egli Peter 1978  AV Willisau 107 
74  Niederberger Albert 1946  AV Michelsamt 106 
75  Pivot Samuel 1984  AV Basel-Stadt 100 
76  Hürlimann Edwin 1973  AV Rontal 85 
77  Wingeier Bernard 1965  AV Basel-Stadt 67 
78  Cabalzar Peter 1920  AV Basel-Stadt 48 
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1 Käppeli Thomas 1966 Wasserturm AV Luzern 150 721 
 Hess Monika 1966 Wasserturm AV Luzern 148  
 Henseler Josef 1933 Wasserturm AV Luzern 146  
 Bucher Fredy 1951 Wasserturm AV Luzern 144  
 Sarbach Werner 1928 Wasserturm AV Luzern 133  
       

2 Bernet Oskar 1961 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 147 721 
 Käppeli August 1943 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 146  
 Küttel Armin 1941 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 145  
 Helfenstein Josef 1938 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 143  
 Meier Roger 1954 Barbara Luzern AV Luzern 140  
       

3 Schweizer Andreas 1955 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 148 720 
 Schweizer Hannelore 1957 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 146  
 Bisang Peter 1946 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 144  
 Mazzolino Heinz 1947 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 144  
 Bisang Roger 1974 Treffsicher AV Wiggertal 138  
       

4 Fluck Ronald 1978 Törli 1 AV Basel-Stadt 146 718 
 Purtschert Thomas 1975 Törli 1 AV Basel-Stadt 146  
 Hager Guido 1977 Törli 1 AV Basel-Stadt 144  
 Hausmann Mathias 1981 Törli 1 AV Basel-Stadt 142  
 Kümpel Daniel 1979 Törli 1 AV Basel-Stadt 140  
       

5 Birrer Pirmin 1984 Pulverturm AV Zofingen 146 706 
 Michlin Sergio 1950 Pulverturm AV Zofingen 145  
 Haller Urs 1954 Pulverturm AV Zofingen 144  
 Kurmann Werner 1952 Pulverturm AV Zofingen 142  
 Steiner Rudolf 1941 Pulverturm AV Zofingen 129  
       

6 Kärcher Karl 1934 Bern25 AV Bern 144 701 
 Nicolet René 1937 Bern25 AV Bern 143  
 Schläppi Albert 1941 Bern25 AV Bern 142  
 Ginggen Werner 1943 Bern25 AV Bern 139  
 Schweizer Peter 1934 Bern25 AV Bern 133  
       

7 
Lambelet Jean-
François 1949 Les Stars AV Lausanne 143 690 

 Brèlaz Marc-Henri 1941 Les Stars AV Lausanne 141  
 Widmer Liliane 1936 Les Stars AV Lausanne 139  
 Widmer Rudolf 1933 Les Stars AV Lausanne 138  
 Queloz Yves 1948 Les Stars AV Lausanne 129  
       

8 Egli Anton 1945 Barbara AV Michelsamt 143 686 
 Zwinggi Adrian 1970 Barbara AV Michelsamt 139  
 Suter Otto 1936 Barbara AV Michelsamt 137  
 Dali Jakob 1942 Barbara AV Michelsamt 135  
 Stocker Silvester 1936 Barbara AV Michelsamt 132  
       

9 Egli Daniel 1974 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 142 659 
 Egli Samuel 1950 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 142  
 Hocher Fritz 1943 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 138  
 Wysler Fritz 1941 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 130  
 Egli Peter 1978 Barbara Willisau AV Willisau 107  
       



60. Schweizerisches Barbaraschiessen  Artillerie-Verein Basel-Stadt 

Seite 14 von 19 

Rang Name JG Gruppe Sektion Einzel VSAV 25m 
10 Tellenbach Johann 1953 Senjors AV Oberseetal 143 647 
 Klingler Niklaus 1948 Senjors AV Oberseetal 139  
 Simon Max 1932 Senjors AV Oberseetal 136  
 Häfliger Daniel 1968 Senjors AV Oberseetal 117  
 Gisler Franz 1926 Senjors AV Oberseetal 112  
       

11 Lardelli Remo 1953 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 137 510 
 Brunner Marco 1969 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 134  
 Gamboni Jean-Pierre 1934 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 124  
 Wingeier Bernard 1965 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 67  
 Cabalzar Peter 1920 Gueti Geischtli AV Basel-Stadt 48  
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Rang Name Jg Sektion Total Gäste 300m 
1  Hersberger Hugo 1950  SG Liestal 58 
2  Häfelfinger Walter 1957  SG Liestal 58 
3  Studer Ernst 1927  Schiessverein Helvetia 58 
4  Ostini Claudio 1969  ASSU Bellinzona 57 
5  Schäfer Monika 1960  SG Liestal 56 
6  Ingold Victor 1960  SGAB 55 
7  Graber Walter 1931  Schiessverein Helvetia 54 
8  Grütter Beda 1962  SG Liestal 53 
9  Howald Ernst 1924  Schiessverein Helvetia 53 
10  Spinnler Philippe 1984  SG Liestal 53 
11  Maurer Johann 1962  SGAB 53 
12  Bolgiani Fabio 1969  ASSU Bellinzona 52 
13  Bleuler Kevin 1990  Schiessverein Helvetia 52 
14  Storni Favia 1963  SGAB 52 
15  Meister Werner 1935  Feldschützen Basel 52 
16  Sargenti Achille 1952  ASSU Bellinzona 51 
17  Bleuler Marcel 1956  Schiessverein Helvetia 51 
18  Scarpelli Massimo 1981  ASSU Bellinzona 51 
19  Nachbur Roland 1935  SG Liestal 50 
20  Roth Max 1931  SG Liestal 50 
21  Kuhny Jacqueline 1970  SGAB 49 
22  Schäfer Peter 1950  SG Liestal 49 
23  Kuhny Heinz 1965  SGAB 49 
24  Steiner Ueli 1944  SG Liestal 48 
25  Schwob David 1984  SG Liestal 47 
26  Frapolli Michele 1926  ASSU Bellinzona 47 
27  Vanza Dizio 1928  ASSU Bellinzona 47 
28  Otter Thomas 1984  SG Liestal 46 
29  Siegenthaler Cedric 1986  SG Liestal 46 
30  Sargenti Mattia 1976  ASSU Bellinzona 46 
31  Gerber Heinz 1936  SG Liestal 45 
32  Spinnler Bettina 1982  SG Liestal 45 
33  Gottfried Kurt 1952  SGAB 44 
34  Schweizer Christian 1977  ASSU Bellinzona 40 
35  Schmutz Christoph 2000  SG Liestal 40 
36  Brenner Christine 2000  SG Liestal 40 
37  Galbusera Simone 1987  ASSU Bellinzona 39 
38  Müller Dominic 1988  SGAB 37 
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1 Studer Ernst 1927 Aagfrässeni Schiessverein Helvetia 58 268 
 Graber Walter 1931 Aagfrässeni Schiessverein Helvetia 54  
 Howald Ernst 1924 Aagfrässeni Schiessverein Helvetia 53  
 Bleuler Kevin 1990 Aagfrässeni Schiessverein Helvetia 52  
 Bleuler Marcel 1956 Aagfrässeni Schiessverein Helvetia 51  
       

2 Hersberger Hugo 1950 Holzer SG Liestal 58 263 
 Häfelfinger Walter 1957 Holzer SG Liestal 58  
 Roth Max 1931 Holzer SG Liestal 50  
 Schäfer Peter 1950 Holzer SG Liestal 49  
 Steiner Ueli 1944 Holzer SG Liestal 48  
       

3 Ostini Claudio 1969 ASSU Belinzona 1 ASSU Bellinzona 57 257 
 Bolgiani Fabio 1969 ASSU Belinzona 1 ASSU Bellinzona 52  
 Sargenti Achille 1952 ASSU Belinzona 1 ASSU Bellinzona 51  
 Scarpelli Massimo 1981 ASSU Belinzona 1 ASSU Bellinzona 51  
 Sargenti Mattia 1976 ASSU Belinzona 1 ASSU Bellinzona 46  
       

4 Ingold Victor 1960 Kranzjäger SGAB 55 249 
 Storni Favia 1963 Kranzjäger SGAB 52  
 Kuhny Heinz 1965 Kranzjäger SGAB 49  
 Kuhny Jacqueline 1970 Kranzjäger SGAB 49  
 Gottfried Kurt 1952 Kranzjäger SGAB 44  
       

5 Schäfer Monika 1960 Sichtern 1 SG Liestal 56 244 
 Grütter Beda 1962 Sichtern 1 SG Liestal 53  
 Nachbur Roland 1935 Sichtern 1 SG Liestal 50  
 Gerber Heinz 1936 Sichtern 1 SG Liestal 45  
 Brenner Christine 2000 Sichtern 1 SG Liestal 40  
       

6 Spinnler Philippe 1984 Joungster SG Liestal 53 231 
 Schwob David 1984 Joungster SG Liestal 47  
 Siegenthaler Cedric 1986 Joungster SG Liestal 46  
 Spinnler Bettina 1982 Joungster SG Liestal 45  
 Schmutz Christoph 2000 Joungster SG Liestal 40  
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1  Pfirter Alfeo 1933  SG Liestal 65 
2  Studer Daniel 1962  UOV Basel-Stadt 59 
3  Dubler Janne 1979  PC Birsigtal 57 
4  Schefer Reinhard 1949  Post und Zoll Schüzen BS 55 
5  Herzig Max 1962  UOV Basel-Stadt 54 
6  Bolgiani Fabio 1969  ASSU Bellinzona 51 
7  Sargenti Achille 1952  ASSU Bellinzona 50 
8  Kälin Lothar 1941  UOV Basel-Stadt 48 
9  Gyger Jens 1979  UOV Basel-Stadt 47 
10  Sandmeier Roman 1979  UOV Basel-Stadt 44 
11  Studer Katharina 1962  UOV Basel-Stadt 40 
12  Erzberger Daniel 1979  UOV Basel-Stadt 34 
13  Diemers Dana 1944  Damen-Schiessclub BS 32 
14  Frapolli Michele 1926  ASSU Bellinzona 26 

 
 
 
 
Rang Name JG Gruppe Sektion Einzel Gäste 50m 

1 Studer Daniel 1962 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 59 234 
 Herzig Max 1962 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 54  
 Gyger Jens 1979 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 47  
 Studer Katharina 1962 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 40  
 Erzberger Daniel 1979 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 34  
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1  Bouverat Marcel 1940  Fourierverband Basel 149 
2  Bolgiani Fabio 1969  ASSU Bellinzona 148 
3  Trachsel Rubert 1945  Fourierverband Basel 147 
4  Hersberger Hugo 1950  SG Liestal 146 
5  Bär Stephan 1962  Fourierverband Basel 146 
6  Pfirter Alfeo 1933  SG Liestal 145 
7  Heim Edi 1942  SG Liestal 145 
8  Häfelfinger Walter 1957  SG Liestal 144 
9  Herzig Max 1962  UOV Basel-Stadt 144 
10  Sommer Beat 1963  Fourierverband Basel 144 
11  Dubler Janne 1979  PC Birsigtal 143 
12  Bianchin Doris 1958  Damen-Schiessclub BS 143 
13  Schaub Bruno 1924  SG Liestal 141 
14  Senn Karin 1960  Damen-Schiessclub BS 141 
15  Schefer Reinhard 1949  Post und Zoll Schüzen BS 141 
16  Studer Daniel 1962  UOV Basel-Stadt 140 
17  Studer Katharina 1962  UOV Basel-Stadt 138 
18  Möschler Esther 1948  Damen-Schiessclub BS 137 
19  Sargenti Achille 1952  ASSU Bellinzona 137 
20  Gyger Jens 1979  UOV Basel-Stadt 136 
21  Wittwer Denise 1980  PC Birsigtal 135 
22  Von Planta Christina 1950  Damen-Schiessclub BS 133 
23  Kuhny Heinz 1965  SGAB 131 
24  Gygax Paul 1936  Fourierverband Basel 129 
25  Kälin Lothar 1941  UOV Basel-Stadt 128 
26  Diemers Dana 1944  Damen-Schiessclub BS 123 
27  Sandmeier Roman 1979  UOV Basel-Stadt 121 
28  Frapolli Michele 1926  ASSU Bellinzona 120 
29  Gottfried Kurt 1952  SGAB 110 
30  Erzberger Daniel 1979  UOV Basel-Stadt 88 
31  Schweizer Christian 1977  ASSU Bellinzona 82 
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1 Hersberger Hugo 1950 Thomasturm SG Liestal 146 721 
 Heim Edi 1942 Thomasturm SG Liestal 145  
 Pfirter Alfeo 1933 Thomasturm SG Liestal 145  
 Häfelfinger Walter 1957 Thomasturm SG Liestal 144  
 Schaub Bruno 1924 Thomasturm SG Liestal 141  
       

2 Bouverat Marcel 1940 Spatz Fourierverband Basel 149 715 
 Trachsel Rubert 1945 Spatz Fourierverband Basel 147  
 Bär Stephan 1962 Spatz Fourierverband Basel 146  
 Sommer Beat 1963 Spatz Fourierverband Basel 144  
 Gygax Paul 1936 Spatz Fourierverband Basel 129  
       

3 Bianchin Doris 1958 Igeli Damen-Schiessclub BS 143 677 
 Senn Karin 1960 Igeli Damen-Schiessclub BS 141  
 Möschler Esther 1948 Igeli Damen-Schiessclub BS 137  
 Von Planta Christina 1950 Igeli Damen-Schiessclub BS 133  
 Diemers Dana 1944 Igeli Damen-Schiessclub BS 123  
       

4 Herzig Max 1962 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 144 646 
 Studer Daniel 1962 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 140  
 Studer Katharina 1962 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 138  
 Gyger Jens 1979 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 136  
 Erzberger Daniel 1979 Stänzler UOV Basel-Stadt 88  

 


